share on September 16, 2024. 

 Company increased its Authorised Share Capital on September 16, 2024 from existing Rs. 

4,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore only) divided into 40,00,000 (Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 10,25,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty Five Lakh only) 

divided into 1,02,50,000 (One Crore Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees 

Ten Only) each by addition of Rs. 6,25,00,000 (Rupees Six Crore Twenty Five Lakh) divided into 

6250000 (Sixty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each ranking pari-passu in all 

respect with the existing Equity Shares of the Company. 

 The Company again increased its Authorised Share Capital on January 10, 2025 from existing Rs. 

10,25,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty-Five Lakh only) divided into 1,02,50,000 (One Crore 

Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 11,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Eleven Crore only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each by addition of Rs. 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Lakh only) 

divided into 7,50,000 (Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each ranking pari-

passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.  

 The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 stood at Rs. 11,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Eleven Crore only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. The issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of the Company is 

Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Only) divided into 80,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

b) BUY BACK OF SECURITIES